
WAIUKU YACHT CLUB SAILING PROGRAMME
OCTOBER 2024 TO MAY 2025

Date Month Day Race 
Start

Waiuku 
Tide 
Time

Height OOD Event 1 Event 2 Learn to Sail

5 Oct Sat 1215 1320 4.0 Mark
Finn Winter Champs

Ice Breaker

6 Oct Sun 1245 1356 3.9 Mark Champs

19 Oct Sat 1130 1310 4.4 Dan Bush
OK Dinghy Regatta

FEVA Training

20 Oct Sun 1200 1354 4.3 Dan Bush FEVA Training

2 Nov Sat 1100 1228 4.0
TBC FEVA Regatta

3 Nov Sun 1130 1251 4.0 Champs

16 Nov Sat 1030 1205 4.3 Geoff Up the Creek LTS 1

17 Nov Sun 1100 1252 4.3 Geoff Champs LTS 2

30 Nov Sat 1030 1127 3.9 Justin
Womens Regatta

LTS 3

1 Dec Sun 1100 1205 3.9 Justin Champs LTS 4

7 Dec Sat 1500 1612 3.8 Hamish Memorial Races 1 LTS 5

8 Dec Sun 1600 1708 3.7 Hamish Opti Day LTS 6

14 Dec Sat 945 1058 4.0 Hamish Memorial Races 2 LTS 7

15 Dec Sun 1015 1150 4.1 Hamish Champs LTS 8

END OF 2024 CALENDAR SEASON 

START 2025 CALENDAR SEASON

4 Jan Sat 1400 1510 4.1 Mark Holiday Series

5 Jan Sun 1430 1556 4.0 Mark Holiday Series

18 Jan Sat 1330 1457 3.9 Dave Holiday Series

19 Jan Sun 1400 1530 3.8 Dave Holiday Series

1 Feb Sat 1230 1410 4.3 Geoff Harbour Race

2 Feb Sun 1300 1452 4.3 Geoff Champs

15 Feb Sat 1200 1355 4.1 Justin Clarks Beach Trip

16 Feb Sun 1300 1425 4.0 Justin Clarks Beach Trip Champs, Prizegiving and Club BBQ

28 Feb Fri 1224 4.3
TBC Finn North Islands

1 Mar Sat 1306 4.4 LTS 9

2 Mar Sun 1348 4.4
NRO NZ Finn Nationals

LTS 10

3 Mar Mon 1430 4.4

4 Mar Tues 1514 4.2

15 Mar Sat 1115 1254 4.1
TBC Hartley 16 Regatta

16 Mar Sun 1200 1324 4.0 Champs

29 Mar Sat 1015 1156 4.3 Mark Manukau Shield

30 Mar Sun 1100 1241 4.4 Mark Champs (Manukau Shield reserve day)

12 Apr Sat 930 1049 4.0 Dirch Club day

13 Apr Sun 1015 1122 4.0 Andrew Champs

26 Apr Sat 900 937 4.1 Dave Club Day

27 Apr Sun 930 1028 4.3 Dave Champs

TBC
May/  
June

TBC TBC NZ Finn Masters

 NOTE:  All Club Days and Champs Days will include both Junior and Adult sailing, gates will be open at least one hour before race start.


